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Tuberculosis Control Branch – Selected Services 
 

Service Contact Person Phone E-mail 
Airline Exposures Alex Golden (510) 620-3006 alex.golden@cdph.ca.gov  
Civil Detention Program Liaison*   
Epidemiologic Technical Assistance Epidemiologist*     
Fiscal Resources and Planning 
Assistance managing real-time allotments and 
base awards, allotments for food, shelter, 
incentives and enablers (FSIE), and special needs 
funds. 

Elizabeth Stoller (510) 620-3049 elizabeth.stoller@cdph.ca.gov 

Genotyping Martin Cilnis (510) 620-3015 martin.cilnis@cdph.ca.gov  
Laboratory 
(State Microbial Diseases Laboratory) 

Zenda Berrada (510) 307-8547 zenda.berrada@cdph.ca.gov 

Laws and Legal Issues Program Liaison*      
Medical Consultation 
 
 

Pennan Barry (510) 620-3041 pennan.barry@cdph.ca.gov  
Jennifer Flood (510) 620-3020 jennifer.flood@cdph.ca.gov  
Shereen Katrak (510) 412-5838 shereen.katrak@cdph.ca.gov 
Kristen Wendorf (510) 620-3735 kristen.wendorf@cdph.ca.gov 

Multidrug Resistant (MDR) TB Service Lisa True (510) 620-3054 lisa.true@cdph.ca.gov  
Outbreak Response Team; Assistance with 
Complex Contact Investigations 

TB Outbreak Duty 
Officer 

(510) 620-3000   

Program Consultation; Capacity Building Program Liaison*      
Surveillance Janice Westenhouse (510) 620-3055 janice.westenhouse@cdph.ca.gov  
B Notification Varsha Hampole (510) 620-3994 varsha.hampole@cdph.ca.gov 
CalREDIE - TB Varsha Hampole (510) 620-3994 varsha.hampole@cdph.ca.gov  
Report of Verified Case of TB (RVCT) Maria Carter (510) 620-3026 maria.carter@cdph.ca.gov 
TB Epidemiologic Studies Consortium Katya Salcedo (510) 620-3042 katya.salcedo@cdph.ca.gov  
TB Free California Prevention Project Shereen Katrak (510) 412-5838 shereen.katrak@cdph.ca.gov 
 Tessa Mochizuki (510) 620-3026 tessa.mochizuki@cdph.ca.gov  
 Setie Asfaha (510) 620-3033 setie.asfaha@cdph.ca.gov 
TB Indicators Project Program Liaison*      
TB Indicator Reports and Evaluation Melissa Ehman (510) 620-3039 melissa.ehman@cdph.ca.gov  
Training and Human Resource Development; 
Health Education 

Cathy Miller (510) 620-5870 cathy.miller@cdph.ca.gov  

 
Other Contacts:    
California TB Controllers Association  (CTCA)  (510) 479-6139 www.ctca.org 
Curry International TB Center Warmline  (877) 390-6682 www.currytbcenter.ucsf.edu 

 
*For services not listed above, contact the TB Branch Program Liaison or Epidemiologist assigned to your jurisdiction – 
see “Program and Epidemiology Liaison Assignments by Local Health Jurisdiction” 
(https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/CDPH%20Document%20Library/TBCB-Program-Liaison-Epi-
Assignments.pdf) on the TB Control Branch website under TB Resources for Local Health Departments, Program Liaison 
for Local Health Departments. 
 
For further information, please visit the Tuberculosis Control Branch website (https://www.cdph.ca.gov/tbcb)   
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